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Monthly Gainers 

Scrip Price 

Price 

Change 

(%) 

Open 

Interest 

Ol 

Change 

(%) 
IGL 389.55 21.00% 19,861,875 13.74% 

MAXHEALTH 1165.05 18.21% 3,702,300 2802.06% 

OBEROIRLTY 2,338.40 18.05% 5,734,750 -20.22% 

MANAPPURAM 185.90 17.72% 59,034,000 -2.82% 

BSE 5484.05 16.67% 2,386,875 443.40% 

 

Monthly Losers 

Scrip Price 

Price 

Change 

(%) 

Open 

Interest 

Ol 

Change 

(%) 
ADANIGREEN 1073.15 -19.53% 8,280,000 423.59% 

ATGL 674.05 -17.55% 2,300,200 250.00% 

GODREJCP 1,077.95 -14.32% 12,428,000 21.02% 

PVRINOX 1347.05 -11.87% 3,948,714 -10.91% 

SONACOMS 598.10 -11.46% 3,332,500 991.37% 

 

 
The final series of the 2024 calendar year was marked by significant volatility. The Nifty index saw some buying interest, briefly 
reclaiming the 24,850 level, but encountered strong resistance in that range for the next two weeks. This led to a sharp sell-off, 
pushing the index down to test the 24,000 mark and eventually plunging to 23,650 on the final day of the December series. Ultimately, 
the roller-coaster ride concluded just below the 24,000 level. 
 
The Nifty rollover stood at 78%, below the three-month average, with a decrease in outstanding contracts, signaling that long
positions had been lightened and fresh short are being carried forward in the next series. Liquidity in the Indian equity market was 
further constrained by strong hands, with net selling of ₹16,982 crore. Interestingly, Domestic Institutional Investors doubled this 
with net buying of ₹34,195 crore. However, Foreign Institutional Investors reduced their long positions and added significant short 
positions during the second half of the series, declining the index futures Long-Short Ratio from 33% at the start of the series to 18% 
by the end. 
 
Given these factors, we maintain our cautious stance on the market. A sustained move above the 24,000-24,200 range is essential 
to revive bullish sentiment. Until then, traders should focus on accumulating quality stocks. 

Indices Change 

INDEX Price 

Price 

Change 

(%) Rollover 

NIFTY 23,919.75 -0.81% 77.66% 

BANKNIFTY 51,727.95 -1.69% 67.81% 
FINNIFTY 23,730.55 -1.93% 55.68% 

MIDCPNIFTY 12,968.70 2.42% 81.74% 

NIFTYNXT50 69,125.95 -2.65% 83.47% 
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Sector Scrip Price 

Price 

Change 

(%) OI Futures 

OI 

Change 

(%) PCR-OI 

Rollover 

(%) 

Average 

Rollover 

(3month) 

(%) 

         

Automobile APOLLOTYRE 530.90 6.55% 13,460,600 4.54% 0.62 79.72% 88.01% 

Automobile ASHOKLEY 221.21 -4.61% 59,850,000 -3.47% 0.66 86.24% 90.80% 

Automobile BAJAJ-AUTO 8,920.95 -1.72% 3,035,250 4.31% 0.67 94.87% 95.49% 

Automobile BALKRISIND 2,844.65 3.88% 1,676,400 -5.78% 1.41 96.34% 96.24% 

Automobile BHARATFORG 1,323.60 -1.01% 11,185,500 2.14% 0.93 94.16% 87.69% 

Automobile BOSCHLTD 34,455.20 -1.39% 231,300 -16.57% 2.21 92.47% 91.02% 

Automobile EICHERMOT 4827.5 -0.47% 3,421,600 -2.24% 1.28 95.21% 89.06% 

Automobile ESCORTS 3,175.80 -9.94% 1,243,950 14.58% 0.88 85.12% 92.64% 

Automobile EXIDEIND 421.25 -8.33% 33,607,800 -6.02% 0.74 89.25% 91.36% 

Automobile HEROMOTOCO 4,304.10 -10.54% 6,564,750 56.97% 0.71 92.03% 93.84% 

Automobile M&M 3,000.05 2.78% 17,163,825 -9.32% 0.87 93.47% 90.97% 

Automobile MARUTI 10,946.25 -0.47% 3,156,650 -7.83% 0.73 90.61% 93.33% 

Automobile MOTHERSON 157.27 -3.21% 119,507,200 14.85% 0.93 89.86% 89.84% 

Automobile MRF 132,246.40 6.22% 57,335 0.02% 0.97 96.52% 86.85% 

Automobile SONACOMS 598.1 -0.1146 3332500 9.9137 0.79 0.861 28.70% 

Automobile TATAMOTORS 744.7 -0.0513 106415650 0.0898 0.75 0.9532 31.77% 

Automobile TVSMOTOR 2453.2 0.012 7988750 -0.0242 0.95 0.9417 31.39% 

Banking AUBANK 552.20 -6.10% 23,327,000 16.29% 1.11 92.56% 90.19% 

Banking AXISBANK 1,083.70 -4.98% 76,906,875 7.38% 0.66 97.18% 95.49% 

Banking BANDHANBNK 162.79 -5.34% 99,458,800 -6.82% 1.08 92.70% 83.10% 

Banking BANKBARODA 248.11 -0.93% 166,221,900 -0.88% 1.05 96.29% 93.33% 

Banking BANKINDIA 103.89 34.22% 23,695,575 0.00% 1.32 67.89% 85.40% 

Banking CANBK 101.69 -1.76% 260,259,750 -9.65% 0.8 93.68% 94.66% 

Banking CUB 174.90 -3.01% 27,950,000 -9.82% 0.83 89.63% 85.67% 

Banking FEDERALBNK 198.91 -6.41% 78,990,000 10.94% 0.74 91.65% 83.15% 

Banking HDFCBANK 1,801.85 -0.21% 121,566,500 -15.36% 0.76 97.50% 88.42% 

Banking ICICIBANK 1,304.50 0.69% 83,594,700 1.55% 0.85 97.68% 92.01% 

Banking IDFCFIRSTB 62.22 -3.76% 471,210,000 11.55% 0.88 93.74% 95.29% 

Banking INDIANB 548.00 108.80% 3,014,350 0.00% 0.46 83.28% 82.58% 

Banking INDUSINDBK 938.85 -6.19% 60,497,500 22.53% 0.74 95.49% 91.43% 

Banking KOTAKBANK 1763.9 -0.40% 38,231,200 -0.55% 1.01 95.81% 95.75% 

Banking PNB 102.94 -3.77% 328,144,000 14.77% 0.84 95.00% 91.37% 

Banking RBLBANK 163.69 3.36% 46,995,000 -25.36% 0.9 89.25% 92.36% 

Banking SBIN 817.45 -0.0319 106363500 0.0947 0.72 0.9647 32.16% 

Banking UNIONBANK 119.74 1.1991 22386075 0 0.72 0.9155 30.52% 

Banking YESBANK 19.97 -0.2604 246480000 0 0.44 0.8801 29.34% 

Capital_Goods ABB 6,981.60 -6.26% 1,594,000 8.76% 0.69 91.14% 88.18% 

Capital_Goods ASTRAL 1,684.35 -7.28% 4,578,692 1.23% 1.05 96.74% 96.81% 

Capital_Goods BEL 296.95 -3.54% 111,397,950 -9.18% 0.73 94.35% 90.03% 

Capital_Goods BHEL 243.55 -4.09% 80,826,375 -3.40% 0.92 94.82% 92.54% 
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Capital_Goods CROMPTON 396.75 -2.78% 25,230,600 0.47% 1.05 93.58% 94.39% 

Capital_Goods CUMMINSIND 3,377.10 -3.44% 3,160,200 -20.59% 1.24 93.99% 92.32% 

Capital_Goods DIXON 18,165.40 15.71% 1,530,350 7.46% 0.7 84.68% 89.66% 

Capital_Goods HAL 4260.5 -5.10% 9,280,950 -13.12% 0.81 93.43% 93.72% 

Capital_Goods HAVELLS 1,688.45 -2.34% 7,919,000 -13.65% 0.68 85.87% 92.70% 

Capital_Goods LT 3650.1 -1.14% 15,033,750 -5.54% 0.94 94.74% 91.91% 

Capital_Goods POLYCAB 7,198.45 0.35% 1,622,500 -17.02% 0.71 95.66% 87.92% 

Capital_Goods SIEMENS 6745.25 -0.0975 1959075 0.0026 0.54 0.8419 28.06% 

Capital_Goods SUPREMEIND 4784.5 0.0219 383125 25.1966 1.14 0.9103 30.34% 

Capital_Goods TIINDIA 3651.6 0.0106 486000 4.567 0.64 0.9529 31.76% 

Capital_Goods VOLTAS 1721.25 0.0384 7288800 -0.1906 0.93 0.9445 31.48% 

Cement ACC 2,105.00 -4.37% 4,170,600 17.70% 1.02 82.27% 80.93% 

Cement AMBUJACEM 552.70 7.05% 36,371,700 -7.47% 0.93 93.59% 90.50% 

Cement DALBHARAT 1,748.85 -4.58% 2,498,100 -15.95% 0.82 86.13% 90.08% 

Cement GRASIM 2,501.40 -3.43% 10,770,000 11.62% 1.65 97.34% 95.58% 

Cement JKCEMENT 4614.6 10.67% 837,125 16.63% 1.73 91.78% 90.16% 

Cement RAMCOCEM 982.70 0.10% 6,506,750 -20.37% 1.27 94.87% 89.41% 

Cement SHREECEM 25940.85 0.02 378200 0.2373 0.19 0.8687 28.96% 

Cement ULTRACEMCO 11506.45 0.0376 2363950 -0.0737 0.65 0.9057 30.19% 

Chemicals AARTIIND 416.20 -7.63% 15,973,000 3.83% 0.98 89.47% 91.25% 

Chemicals ATUL 7,133.20 -1.83% 649,000 -26.90% 0.84 86.11% 89.79% 

Chemicals CHAMBLFERT 504.35 0.58% 8,500,600 -11.60% 0.69 90.46% 90.74% 

Chemicals COROMANDEL 1,859.50 5.23% 3,381,000 50.07% 0.47 66.17% 83.81% 

Chemicals DEEPAKNTR 2,588.30 -4.73% 1,679,700 -18.77% 1.17 80.21% 87.54% 

Chemicals GNFC 579.80 -6.09% 5,220,800 13.74% 0.74 90.41% 90.64% 

Chemicals NAVINFLUOR 3,352.35 -3.85% 1,446,725 -5.02% 1.33 82.62% 90.74% 

Chemicals PIIND 3,775.70 -7.28% 1,585,125 15.31% 0.79 94.17% 90.76% 

Chemicals TATACHEM 1063.75 -0.0432 6522450 -0.028 0.58 0.8906 29.69% 

Chemicals UPL 503.15 -0.0867 29095915 0.094 0.89 0.9234 30.78% 

Finance ABCAPITAL 185.91 -4.80% 62,035,200 -7.40% 1.43 94.58% 94.35% 

Finance ANGELONE 2,923.70 0.28% 1,911,800 772.97% 0.47 84.11% 85.00% 

Finance BAJAJFINSV 1,569.05 -0.83% 14,001,500 -4.09% 1.09 91.16% 57.38% 

Finance BAJFINANCE 6860.4 4.66% 10,370,000 3.33% 0.98 96.70% 94.05% 

Finance BSE 5,484.05 16.67% 2,386,875 443.40% 0.59 87.80% 92.36% 

Finance CAMS 4,991.60 0.58% 500,250 549.68% 0.79 91.27% 85.18% 

Finance CANFINHOME 729.65 -11.19% 5,022,225 35.91% 1.23 78.95% 88.28% 

Finance CDSL 1,820.75 10.27% 4,693,150 535.50% 0.75 91.87% 92.36% 

Finance CHOLAFIN 1,198.85 -6.17% 12,310,000 8.06% 0.9 95.04% 93.66% 

Finance HDFCAMC 4,292.55 1.36% 2,987,100 -17.54% 1.25 96.82% 91.54% 

Finance HDFCLIFE 629.90 -4.73% 27,724,400 21.83% 0.91 90.38% 83.82% 

Finance ICICIGI 1,874.10 -0.21% 5,871,500 -7.29% 1.5 97.81% 94.21% 

Finance ICICIPRULI 672.7 -3.47% 9,324,000 -3.85% 0.81 95.88% 93.82% 
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Finance JIOFIN 308.05 -6.82% 40,718,700 377.70% 0.77 91.54% 85.47% 

Finance LICHSGFIN 592.1 -7.09% 26,679,000 -1.23% 1.11 95.24% 92.31% 

Finance LICI 898.85 -9.37% 5,221,000 112.15% 1.07 85.94% 79.38% 

Finance LTF 137.09 -5.42% 89,708,510 20.13% 0.87 93.11% 95.15% 

Finance M&MFIN 264.95 -2.56% 30,384,000 -4.60% 0.99 93.64% 95.56% 

Finance MANAPPURAM 185.90 17.72% 59,034,000 -2.82% 0.71 90.81% 90.99% 

Finance MCX 6,407.40 4.44% 1,325,500 -14.50% 0.75 86.58% 85.83% 

Finance MFSL 1,121.80 -2.04% 3,579,200 -13.46% 1.09 90.37% 89.87% 

Finance MUTHOOTFIN 2,072.80 7.78% 3,561,525 -24.71% 0.82 95.38% 95.55% 

Finance PEL 1,105.75 -6.88% 10,077,000 -5.86% 0.94 93.79% 94.91% 

Finance PFC 465.45 -6.40% 57,092,100 -0.92% 0.87 94.27% 88.86% 

Finance POONAWALLA 314.85 -9.94% 12,171,300 233.49% 0.75 87.05% 92.15% 

Finance RECLTD 521.85 -1.81% 42,107,000 -17.69% 0.84 94.43% 94.97% 

Finance SBICARD 683.45 -0.0262 21114400 0.0683 1 0.9477 31.59% 

Finance SBILIFE 1416.95 -0.0136 12571125 0.0947 0.86 0.9505 31.68% 

Finance SHRIRAMFIN 2947.7 -0.0363 6472200 -0.0973 0.87 0.9442 31.47% 

FMCG ASIANPAINT 2,274.80 -7.97% 14,702,800 10.98% 0.91 93.77% 93.89% 

FMCG BATAINDIA 1339.1 -2.21% 2,901,000 -11.93% 1.05 91.49% 89.79% 

FMCG BERGEPAINT 444.35 -9.25% 10,125,720 49.47% 1.13 92.99% 93.83% 

FMCG BRITANNIA 4,778.05 -3.55% 2,626,000 0.11% 1.01 93.19% 88.97% 

FMCG COLPAL 2,739.35 -9.34% 5,014,100 16.82% 1.03 92.65% 91.20% 

FMCG DABUR 508.80 -3.69% 20,816,250 5.70% 0.76 93.77% 44.89% 

FMCG GODREJCP 1,077.95 -14.32% 12,428,000 21.02% 0.58 94.47% 94.80% 

FMCG HINDUNILVR 2346.15 -5.38% 14,725,800 -3.25% 1.11 94.12% 93.08% 

FMCG ITC 478.55 0.07% 91,411,200 -17.63% 0.38 87.76% 93.35% 

FMCG JUBLFOOD 709.1 9.72% 15,878,750 6.73% 0.52 80.49% 88.42% 

FMCG KALYANKJIL 733.50 0.59% 6,184,500 972.58% 0.15 91.58% 91.48% 

FMCG MARICO 636.40 -2.01% 17,971,200 -24.11% 1.01 95.88% 91.20% 

FMCG NESTLEIND 2,160.25 -4.00% 9,205,200 15.22% 1.15 94.85% 91.18% 

FMCG PIDILITIND 2,959.40 -3.36% 2,618,750 22.51% 1.33 82.71% 90.70% 

FMCG TATACONSUM 907.2 -0.0429 14891136 -0.0074 0.71 0.9059 30.20% 

FMCG TITAN 3348.1 0.0351 7461300 -0.1982 0.77 0.8904 29.68% 

FMCG UBL 2020.95 0.0504 1396400 -0.1712 0.31 0.7819 26.06% 

FMCG UNITDSPR 1576.1 0.0417 10929450 0.1504 0.38 0.9799 32.66% 

FMCG VBL 628.45 0.0071 10339000 14.466 0.91 0.886 29.53% 

Index INDIAVIX 0.00 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 62.83% 

Index NIFTY 23,919.75 -0.81% 12,087,650 -6.15% 1.05 77.66% 89.93% 

Infrastructure ADANIENT 2,418.15 -1.40% 16,902,000 -1.33% 1.38 90.67% 93.07% 

Infrastructure ADANIPORTS 1,251.55 6.40% 27,298,400 -10.42% 0.71 93.64% 94.31% 

Infrastructure CONCOR 781.60 -5.30% 17,473,000 -7.55% 1.2 91.05% 94.38% 
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Infrastructure GMRAIRPORT 79.66 -3.89% 274,066,875 -12.42% 0.92 91.82% 93.76% 

Infrastructure INDIGO 4,744.60 8.62% 7,176,750 -6.47% 0.73 95.47% 95.52% 

Infrastructure IRB 56.15 -42.11% 34,921,750 0.00% 0.71 85.39% 90.98% 

Infrastructure IRCTC 787.20 -3.80% 16,489,375 0.03% 0.83 92.00% 91.50% 

Infrastructure IRFC 145.02 -2.35% 40,995,750 675.33% 0.32 79.84% 85.38% 

Infrastructure NCC 286.80 890.67% 7,508,250 0.00% 0.81 89.68% 93.39% 

Media PVRINOX 1,347.05 -11.87% 3,948,714 -10.91% 0.77 85.29% 92.34% 

Media SUNTV 690.4 -0.0716 4576500 0.018 1 0.8545 28.48% 

Metals APLAPOLLO 1505.7 -1.35% 2,322,600 699.52% 0.96 84.35% 90.59% 

Metals COALINDIA 388.85 -7.04% 55,861,050 -8.04% 1.03 87.26% 86.36% 

Metals HINDALCO 633.3 -3.30% 40,763,800 -12.52% 1.05 93.86% 31.29% 

Metals HINDCOPPER 265.10 -4.19% 38,284,550 2.01% 0.73 96.44% 91.52% 

Metals JINDALSTEL 946.60 5.06% 18,623,125 -12.28% 1.21 88.61% 91.62% 

Metals JSL 739.80 737.83% 1,452,350 312.60% 0.39 84.95% 84.19% 

Metals JSWSTEEL 922.15 -3.94% 29,523,150 17.56% 1.02 90.59% 57.72% 

Metals NATIONALUM 218.50 -11.42% 53,550,000 6.86% 0.76 92.09% 93.94% 

Metals NMDC 71.99 -5.81% 238,167,000 8.47% 0.65 93.12% 92.60% 

Metals SAIL 118.36 0.0113 139876000 0.0014 1.06 0.8962 29.87% 

Metals TATASTEEL 141.1 -0.0222 230939500 -0.0938 0.94 0.9014 30.05% 

Metals VEDL 463.9 0.0198 101340300 -0.0746 0.76 0.9365 31.22% 

New_Age DELHIVERY 351.35 5.38% 8,064,200 386.92% 0.57 90.58% 91.93% 

New_Age DMART 3,521.45 -5.53% 2,315,550 654.50% 0.88 85.89% 92.22% 

New_Age INDIAMART 2,251.55 -4.34% 1,155,300 -12.20% 2.01 84.94% 91.36% 

New_Age NAUKRI 8,721.40 5.64% 1,100,700 -14.64% 0.56 93.57% 92.93% 

New_Age NYKAA 161.83 -5.55% 24,617,750 473.93% 0.64 72.56% 88.25% 

New_Age PAYTM 1,007.85 10.96% 11,124,750 881.36% 0.46 94.71% 95.08% 

New_Age POLICYBZR 2,053.90 7.81% 2,440,425 1174.87% 1.14 89.80% 92.64% 

New_Age ZOMATO 275.5 -0.0193 100406000 4.6978 0.73 0.9012 30.04% 

Oil_Gas ATGL 674.05 -17.55% 2,300,200 250.00% 0.74 77.39% 82.51% 

Oil_Gas BPCL 297.60 1.74% 56,512,800 -3.31% 0.53 97.00% 92.56% 

Oil_Gas GAIL 199.03 0.44% 104,208,400 6.42% 0.82 95.40% 95.49% 

Oil_Gas GUJGASLTD 513.25 8.20% 6,418,750 7.02% 1.06 81.07% 89.31% 

Oil_Gas HINDPETRO 416.35 8.81% 39,847,950 -0.07% 0.8 84.65% 91.22% 

Oil_Gas IGL 389.55 21.00% 19,861,875 13.74% 0.45 70.07% 78.29% 

Oil_Gas IOC 138.93 0.27% 131,459,250 -2.44% 0.87 90.68% 87.56% 

Oil_Gas MGL 1,245.25 4.88% 4,708,000 50.96% 0.84 89.77% 90.99% 

Oil_Gas OIL 430.50 335.73% 6,715,525 0.00% 1.06 90.22% 92.15% 

Oil_Gas ONGC 241.35 -4.92% 101,530,275 -3.46% 0.8 95.97% 90.49% 

Oil_Gas PETRONET 346.60 5.05% 27,591,000 -0.96% 0.83 96.84% 92.16% 

Oil_Gas RELIANCE 1226.95 -0.0418 188873000 0.0838 0.9 0.9386 31.29% 
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Pharma ABBOTINDIA 28,842.35 4.94% 84,340 -11.76% 0.27 92.36% 87.81% 

Pharma ALKEM 5,438.10 -1.01% 1,059,000 -3.57% 0.79 83.96% 84.56% 

Pharma APOLLOHOSP 7,296.45 5.96% 1,604,250 -4.57% 0.88 93.33% 93.69% 

Pharma AUROPHARMA 1,263.90 1.44% 13,082,850 -1.23% 0.86 94.42% 94.11% 

Pharma BIOCON 348.55 -4.86% 31,517,500 -0.12% 0.62 91.93% 93.91% 

Pharma CIPLA 1,497.80 -0.28% 13,091,000 -3.97% 0.86 92.50% 90.04% 

Pharma DIVISLAB 5,911.40 -1.39% 3,197,600 1.31% 0.75 90.57% 87.81% 

Pharma DRREDDY 1,359.00 13.20% 11,883,750 11.66% 0.63 86.01% 91.29% 

Pharma GLENMARK 1,554.35 3.32% 2,481,700 -20.19% 1.15 84.81% 90.04% 

Pharma GRANULES 598.00 1.71% 13,029,000 -25.56% 0.75 90.59% 89.60% 

Pharma IPCALAB 1,601.40 5.20% 2,473,250 10.77% 0.36 92.09% 93.40% 

Pharma LALPATHLAB 2,976.60 -0.64% 685,500 18.61% 0.54 79.40% 85.96% 

Pharma LAURUSLABS 574.70 3.59% 22,302,300 -7.10% 0.81 94.94% 95.10% 

Pharma LUPIN 2,199.35 9.34% 7,248,800 -17.98% 0.68 91.83% 88.03% 

Pharma MAXHEALTH 1,165.05 18.21% 3,702,300 2802.06% 1.04 89.33% 91.50% 

Pharma METROPOLIS 2,043.65 -5.05% 1,503,200 50.68% 1.1 84.03% 82.79% 

Pharma SUNPHARMA 1852.05 0.0603 17194450 -0.0251 0.43 0.8796 29.32% 

Pharma SYNGENE 854.85 -0.0716 5807000 -0.0826 0.94 0.9152 30.51% 

Pharma TORNTPHARM 3442.1 0.0701 1627500 -0.2399 1.03 0.9268 30.89% 

Pharma ZYDUSLIFE 966.75 0.0126 10663200 -0.1036 1.05 0.9533 31.78% 

Power ADANIENSOL 798.80 -5.32% 5,350,000 289.44% 0.85 91.20% 90.94% 

Power ADANIGREEN 1,073.15 -19.53% 8,280,000 423.59% 0.54 82.97% 88.20% 

Power CESC 186.25 -67.50% 8,403,525 0.00% 0.41 81.55% 90.02% 

Power CGPOWER 747.30 2428.93% 4,197,750 0.00% 0.6 83.99% 89.42% 

Power IEX 181.67 3.22% 34,473,750 -17.70% 1.09 92.59% 92.94% 

Power JSWENERGY 641.85 636.07% 6,407,250 0.00% 0.58 95.80% 85.12% 

Power KEI 4,344.90 0.32% 338,250 744.57% 0.39 84.02% 89.91% 

Power NHPC 82.66 231.30% 39,756,800 0.00% 0.61 87.31% 91.67% 

Power NTPC 336.25 -7.74% 128,496,000 6.39% 0.78 95.31% 95.51% 

Power POWERGRID 312.40 -6.79% 75,673,800 -3.73% 0.78 94.80% 94.42% 

Power SJVN 109.74 -0.0413 10465875 6.0994 1.03 0.7704 25.68% 

Power TATAPOWER 407.2 -0.0236 81190350 -0.0359 0.9 0.9401 31.34% 

Realty DLF 844.60 3.07% 40,398,600 -7.32% 0.7 95.90% 94.16% 

Realty GODREJPROP 2,876.25 1.50% 4,959,225 15.54% 1.04 86.00% 93.05% 

Realty HUDCO 229.03 -4.74% 13,453,900 148.68% 0.73 91.19% 90.08% 

Realty INDHOTEL 875.10 11.58% 13,924,000 -25.21% 0.7 95.61% 92.85% 

Realty LODHA 1,423.35 12.89% 2,633,400 2250.20% 0.5 90.95% 73.40% 

Realty OBEROIRLTY 2,338.40 18.05% 5,734,750 -20.22% 0.52 89.35% 87.77% 

Realty PRESTIGE 1,757.45 5.94% 2,118,675 776.21% 1.85 84.59% 89.34% 

Technology BSOFT 574.50 -3.30% 10,411,000 -9.17% 0.86 87.03% 88.60% 

Technology COFORGE 9,556.15 10.24% 2,535,375 28.18% 0.66 88.48% 92.42% 
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Technology CYIENT 1,939.85 4.03% 699,600 2550.00% 0.38 84.55% 86.75% 

Technology HCLTECH 1,901.00 2.49% 11,268,950 -4.72% 0.78 85.79% 91.98% 

Technology HFCL 115.60 -10.99% 32,585,800 447.56% 0.81 90.53% 79.64% 

Technology INFY 1,922.65 2.82% 40,740,400 -14.88% 0.86 93.24% 92.46% 

Technology KPITTECH 1,459.65 6.34% 1,532,000 378.15% 2.08 74.69% 80.26% 

Technology LTIM 5,799.90 -6.16% 2,433,900 -2.57% 0.47 85.37% 91.06% 

Technology LTTS 4,703.35 -10.74% 747,400 1.71% 0.6 86.80% 88.66% 

Technology MPHASIS 2,927.15 -1.45% 3,489,750 -2.31% 0.94 87.48% 83.41% 

Technology OFSS 12312.95 5.01% 603,800 1.85% 0.78 88.29% 88.71% 

Technology PERSISTENT 6,433.30 10.03% 1,270,600 -17.76% 0.54 79.46% 86.73% 

Technology TATAELXSI 6935.15 7.5099 614400 0 0.96 0.6425 21.42% 

Technology TCS 4167 -0.0249 10403225 -0.1689 0.92 0.9033 30.11% 

Technology TECHM 1710.75 -0.0079 10188600 -0.0664 1.02 0.884 29.47% 

Technology WIPRO 306.6 0.0637 54786000 -0.3121 0.69 0.8198 27.33% 

Telecom BHARTIARTL 1,609.95 2.41% 44,196,375 -16.53% 0.71 98.06% 93.55% 

Telecom IDEA 7.61 -9.51% 3,412,000,000 -7.65% 0.75 96.02% 94.98% 

Telecom INDUSTOWER 334.95 -4.38% 94,222,500 17.27% 0.98 91.21% 90.88% 

Telecom TATACOMM 1747.2 -0.0042 5962000 0.0345 0.74 0.932 31.07% 

Textile ABFRL 284.70 -10.42% 58,164,600 10.02% 1.15 96.24% 95.98% 

Textile PAGEIND 47,374.20 4.92% 181,440 8.76% 0.79 93.96% 93.92% 

Textile SRF 2275 0.0006 5751000 -0.0772 1.02 0.9796 32.65% 

Textile TRENT 7110 0.0464 3203200 -0.1782 0.91 0.9499 31.66% 
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